

## ओरियन्टल बैंक ऑफ़ कॉमर्स ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE

### 31 मार्च, 2010 को समाप्त वर्ष हेतु नकदी प्रवाह विवरण CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2010

(हजार रु० में) (Rs. in thousands)

|  | 31/03/2010         | 31/03/2009         |
|--|--------------------|--------------------|
| <b>क.) परिचालनपरक कार्यकलापों से नकदी प्रवाह</b>                                   |                    |                    |
| <b>A. Cash flow from operating activities</b>                                      |                    |                    |
| I) कर पश्चात् निवल लाभ   |                    |                    |
| I) Net Profit After Tax  | 1,13,46,804        | 9,05,42,05         |
| कर हेतु प्रावधान (आस्थगित कर को घटाकर)   |                    |                    |
| Provision for tax ( Net of Deferred Tax )  | 4,69,20,00         | 2,54,03,74         |
| <b>कुल / Total (I)</b>   | <b>16,03,88,04</b> | <b>11,59,45,79</b> |
| (II) समायोजन :   |                    |                    |
| (II) Adjustment For  |                    |                    |
| अचल आस्तियों पर मूल्यह्रास (पुनर्मूल्यांकन आरक्षित निधि घटाकर)                     |                    |                    |
| Depreciation on Fixed Assets(Net of Revaluation Reserves)                          | 86,18,94           | 80,30,04           |
| स्तरीय आस्तियों के प्रति प्रावधान  |                    |                    |
| Provision against standard Assets  | 32,00,00           | 47,00,00           |
| एनपीए अग्रिमों हेतु प्रावधान   |                    |                    |
| Provision for NPA advances   | 5,31,59,42         | 98,58,26           |
| अन्य प्रावधान  |                    |                    |
| Other Provisions   | 2,54,02,55         | 3,79,93,63         |
| गौण ऋणों पर ब्याज  |                    |                    |
| Interest on subordinate Debts  | 2,14,16,77         | 1,70,20,33         |
| व्ययों का परिशोधन  |                    |                    |
| Amortisation of Expenses   | 0                  | 0                  |
| अचल आस्तियों की बिक्री पर लाभ /हानि  |                    |                    |
| Profit / Loss on Sale of Fixed Assets  | -33,72             | 14,85              |
| <b>कुल / Total (II)</b>  | <b>11,17,63,96</b> | <b>7,76,17,11</b>  |
| परिचालनपरक आस्तियों व देयताओं में परिवर्तन से पूर्व परिचालनपरक लाभ कुल (I) + (II)  |                    |                    |
| Operating Profit before changes in Operating Assets & Liabilities Total (I) + (II) | 27,21,52,00        | 19,35,62,90        |
| III. परिचालनपरक आस्तियों व देयताओं में परिवर्तन                                    |                    |                    |
| III. Changes in Operating Assets & Liabilities                                     |                    |                    |
| विनिधान में कमी /वृद्धि  |                    |                    |
| Decrease / Increase in investment  | -72,96,36,67       | -45,38,27,12       |
| अग्रिमों में कमी /वृद्धि   |                    |                    |
| Decrease / Increase in Advances  | -155,20,52,44      | -140,33,11,66      |
| जमा में कमी /वृद्धि  |                    |                    |
| Decrease / Increase in Deposit   | 218,88,73,92       | 205,12,15,28       |
| उधारों में कमी /वृद्धि   |                    |                    |
| Decrease / Increase in Borrowings  | 16,15,06,65        | -11,17,87,75       |
| अन्य आस्तियों में कमी /वृद्धि  |                    |                    |
| Decrease / Increase in Other Assets  | 65,50,44           | -7,18,98,18        |
| अन्य देयताओं व प्रावधान में कमी /वृद्धि  |                    |                    |
| Decrease / Increase in Other Liabilities & Provisions                              | 1,57,50,63         | -91,19,72          |
| <b>कुल (III) / Total ( III )</b>   | <b>9,09,92,53</b>  | <b>12,70,85</b>    |



|  |                    |                    |
|--|--------------------|--------------------|
| परिचालनों से सृजित नकदी                                    |                    |                    |
| Cash Generated from Operation                              |                    |                    |
| प्रदत्त कर (वापसी को घटाकर)                                |                    |                    |
| TAX PAID ( NET OF REFUND)                                  | -7,12,82,21        | 2,21,27,38         |
| परिचालनपरक कार्यकलापों से निवल नकदी कुल (क)                |                    |                    |
| Net Cash From Operating Activities Total ( A )             | 29,18,62,32        | 21,69,61,13        |
| <b>ख) निवेशपरक कार्यकलापों से नकदी प्रवाह</b>              |                    |                    |
| <b>B. Cash flow From Investing Activities</b>              |                    |                    |
| अचल आस्तियों की खरीद (बिक्री को घटाकर)                     |                    |                    |
| Purchase of Fixed Assets (net of Sales)                    | -1,15,71,55        | -1,25,74,87        |
| <b>कुल (ख) / Total (B)</b>                                 | <b>-1,15,71,55</b> | <b>-1,25,74,87</b> |
| <b>ग) वित्तपोषण कार्यकलापों से नकदी प्रवाह</b>             |                    |                    |
| <b>C. Cash Flow From Financing Activities</b>              |                    |                    |
| शेयर पूंजी जारी करना                                       |                    |                    |
| Issue of Share Capital                                     | 0                  | 0                  |
| शेयर प्रीमियम  |                    |                    |
| Share Premium  | 0                  | 0                  |
| जारी किए गए अधीनस्थ बॉण्ड                                  |                    |                    |
| Subordinate Bonds issued                                   | 0                  | 2,74,50,00         |
| अधीनस्थ बॉण्डों पर प्रदत्त ब्याज                           |                    |                    |
| Interest Paid on Subordinate Bonds                         | -2,14,16,77        | -1,70,20,33        |
| लाभांश/लाभांश पर कारपोरेट कर का भुगतान                     |                    |                    |
| Payment of Dividend / Coporate Tax on Dividend             | -2,13,97,68        | -1,37,76,59        |
| <b>कुल (ग) / Total (C)</b>                                 | <b>-4,28,14,45</b> | <b>-33,46,92</b>   |
| घ) नकदी एवं नकदी समतुल्य में निवल परिवर्तन (क) + (ख) + (ग) |                    |                    |
| D. Net Changes in Cash & Cash Equivalents ( A + B + C )    | 23,74,76,32        | 20,10,39,34        |
| वर्ष के प्रारंभ में नकदी एवं नकदी समतुल्य                  |                    |                    |
| Cash & Cash Equivalents at the beginning of the year       | 122,25,13,64       | 102,14,74,30       |
| वर्ष की समाप्ति पर नकदी एवं नकदी समतुल्य                   |                    |                    |
| Cash & Cash Equivalents at the end of the year             | 145,99,89,96       | 122,25,13,64       |

### टिप्पणी

- सभी ऋणात्मक (-) आंकड़े, अचल आस्तियों की बिक्री से हुए लाभ, जिसे परिचालनपरक अस्तियों एवं देयताओं में परिवर्तन से पहले परिचालनपरक लाभ निकालने के लिए हिसाब में लिया गया है, को छोड़कर "नकदी बाह्य प्रवाह" को दर्शाते हैं।
- भुगतान किए गए प्रत्यक्ष करों को परिचालनपरक कार्यकलापों से सृजित माना गया है और इन्हें निवेश और वित्तपोषण कार्यकलापों के मध्य विभाजित नहीं किया गया है।

### NOTE:

- All figures in minus represents " Cash Out Flow", except profit on sale of fixed assets, considered to arrived at operating profit before changes in operating assets & liabilities
- Direct Taxes paid are treated as arising from Operating activities and are not bifurcated between investing & financing activities.

(आर.एल. अग्रवाल)  
महाप्रबंधक  
(R.L. Aggarwal)  
General Manager

(सी.एम. खुराना)  
महाप्रबंधक (लेखा)  
(C.M. Khurana)  
General Manager (Accounts)

(एस.सी. सिन्हा)  
कार्यकारी निदेशक  
(S.C. Sinha)  
Executive Director

(एच. रत्नाकर हेगड़े)  
कार्यकारी निदेशक  
(H. Rathnakara Hegde)  
Executive Director

(टी. वाई. प्रभु)  
अध्यक्ष एवं प्रबन्ध निदेशक  
(T. Y. Prabhu)  
Chairman & Managing Director